AHMCC - COMBINED CLUB EVENTS SurveyMonkey

Q1 Q1 What is your membership arrangement? (select one answer)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 0

AHMCC racing
member

AHMCC official
member

Member of a
club other t...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

AHMCC racing member 100.00% 37
AHMCC official member 0.00% 0
Member of a club other than AHMCC 0.00% 0
TOTAL 37
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Q2 For open and invitation events held by Southern Vets (SDVLCC)
(select one answer)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 0

| often go to
these events...

1 go to these
events...

I rarely, if
ever go to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| often go to these events (of the 6 events or so in a year, | probably go to 4-6 of them) 21.62% 8
| go to these events occasionally (of the 6 or so events in a year, | probably go to 2-3 of them) 43.24% 16
| rarely, if ever go to these events (of the 6 or so events in a year, | go to none or maybe 1 at most) 35.14% 13
TOTAL 37
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AHMCC - COMBINED CLUB EVENTS SurveyMonkey

Q3 The reason(s) | don’t go, or don’t go often are (select as many as
apply):

Answered: 28  Skipped: 9

I can only do
a limited...

Too far to
travel

1 don’t like
the courses ...

|1 don’t feel
the events a...

|1 don’t feel
the events a...

| don’t feel
all that...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| can only do a limited number of events in a year and give priority to AHMCC events 60.71% 17
Too far to travel 14.29% 4
| don't like the courses all that much 21.43% 6
| don’t feel the events are safe 3.57% 1
| don't feel the events are all that well organised 3.57% 1
| don't feel all that welcome at the events 7.14% 2
Other (please specify) 25.00% 7
Total Respondents: 28
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | race a lot of cx and mtb of which there are season series and alas many of the best open events 7/8/2019 6:59 AM
always seem to clash dates :(
2 None of the above 7/7/2019 4:13 PM
3 I've only raced once (new member) 71472019 10:48 PM
4 | would go if my calendar permitted 7/4/2019 6:40 PM
5 The courses do feel similar to each other. More variety/locations would be good. would 7/4/2019 5:39 PM
6 | don’t do too many races whether they are AHMCC or SDVLCC. SDVLCC have good events. | 7/4/2019 2:40 PM

particularly like their time trials. They are typically better attended compared to AHMCC events.
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7 I've only Just joined AHMCC 71472019 1:23 PM
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Q4 For open and invitation events held by the VLCC (select one answer):

Answered: 36 Skipped: 1

| often go to
these events...

1 go to these
events...

I rarely, if
ever go to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| often go to these events (of the 6 events or so in a year, | probably go to 4-6 of them) 8.33% 3
| go to these events occasionally (of the 6 or so events in a year, | probably go to 2-3 of them) 16.67% 6
| rarely, if ever go to these events (of the 6 or so events in a year, | go to none or maybe 1 at most) 75.00% 27
TOTAL

36
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AHMCC - COMBINED CLUB EVENTS SurveyMonkey

Q5 The reason(s) | don’t go, or don’t go often are (select as many as
might apply):

Answered: 33  Skipped: 4

I can only do
a limited...

Too far to
travel

1 don’t like
the Outer...

|1 don’t feel
the events a...

1 don’t feel
the events a...

| don’t feel
all that...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| can only do a limited number of events in a year and give priority to AHMCC events 60.61% 20
Too far to travel 24.24% 8
| don't like the Outer Harbor course 51.52% 17
| don't feel the events are safe 15.15% 5
| don't feel the events are all that well organised 3.03% 1
I don't feel all that welcome at the events 3.03% 1
Other (please specify) 27.27% 9
Total Respondents: 33

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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a A~ W0 N

| have never and will never do a RR at outer harbour, i cldn't think of any racing type more boring,
and also i am not very fast on the flats so just not my type of race at all. The only race i ever did
that was an VLCC organised race (lobethal) - it was the worst vets race i ever participated in.
Despite being A grade, only myself and two others did any animating trying to get race going, get
break etc, 11 others just followed. On lap two, the three of us that had been doing everything for
30 kms decided enough, others can do something now, there are 11 other A grade riders who
obviously can ride and do some work. They left me on the front for the entire second lap, no matter
how slow i rode. | sat on about 25 to 28kmh, and still no one passed me. We were caught by B
grade, and almost caught by c grade who started 10 minutes after us. Then there was a 200m
sprint at the finish. | was told after thats how vlcc race - just want to stay in draft and sprint at the
end. | haven't been motivated to ride a vicc event since, it was extremely embarrassing for A grade
to nearly be caught by ¢ grade - i thought we should have all be disqualified when b grade caught
us :)

| don't hear much about them and have plenty of events i can attend with AHMCC
| am new to racing
| do like a bit of respite from the hills racing .Outer Harbour is a good circuit.

| would go to any events if I'm free. I've never done the outer harbor thing - sometimes because |
prioritize PACC itts. I'd probably need encouragement because “I've heard” the events are
dangerous. No evidence really!!

Currently | enjoy the variety of challenges with AHMCC & SDVLCC courses and their scenic
aspects. It's good to be out of the city.

Outer Harbor course looks boring for a road race. Good for a time trial but boring parcours for road
racing.

I've only just joined AHMCC

| prefer hill races

7112

SurveyMonkey

7/8/2019 7:05 AM

7/5/2019 7:15 PM
7/4/2019 10:49 PM
7/4/2019 8:51 PM
7/4/2019 6:43 PM

7/4/2019 2:48 PM

7/4/2019 2:42 PM

7/4/2019 1:24 PM
7/4/2019 12:18 PM



AHMCC - COMBINED CLUB EVENTS SurveyMonkey

Q6 In general, do you prefer that the 3 SA clubs (select one answer):

Answered: 35  Skipped: 2

Don’t run
combined eve...

Run regular
combined eve...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Don’t run combined events and focus only on their own club events 8.57% 3
Run regular combined events during the year? 91.43% 32
TOTAL 35

8/12
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Q7 What number of combined events do you think might work best
(select one answer)?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 5

One every two
months

One a month

One every
three weeks

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
One every two months 18.75% 6
One a month 50.00% 16
One every three weeks 18.75% 6
Other (please specify) 12.50% 4
TOTAL 32
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | think once a month, with each club taking turns to host, and that it should be a series and / or 7/8/2019 7:07 AM
interclub series.
2 | don’t know. But having a calendar ahead of time is definitely desirable. (Like for the year). It must ~ 7/4/2019 6:45 PM
be frustrating for the organizers:-( There are competing priorities (families, csa, holidays etc)
3 Uncertain as not had enough time ac member to give good reasoned answer 7/4/2019 1:25 PM
4 The approach of AHMCC that lets any member ride in our races works best. | then think Each club ~ 7/4/2019 12:21 PM

could take a month off in winter and there would still be a race available for people. For example,
AHMCC don't hold any races in July because the weather is bad. Races can be in the city or
South where the weather might be better and AHMCC volunteers can have a rest. Then the other
clubs take June / August off.
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Q8 Do you have any other comments or suggestions that you would like

to make concerning combined club events?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 2

No - all good
thanks

Yes - here
they are.....

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No - all good thanks 71.43% 25

Yes - here they are..... 28.57% 10

TOTAL

35

YES - HERE THEY ARE..... DATE

Vets needs to become one cohesive organisation asap. AHMCC are a leading light towards this, 7/8/2019 7:18 AM
as are some on the samca committee. It is ridiculous, and very confusing to previous / existing
CSA members, that some clubs still enforce must be a member of that club to do their events, vs
simply being a vets member and able to race any vets event. It is also nuts that Vets have 3 clubs
running 3 events on the same weekend diluting the racing experience for all and flogging the
limited resources of each small club and their amazing volunteers week after week. There is a
reason why in battle the aim is to divide and conquer. Vets is currently divided and conquering
itself. It is clear many now see this and know the future strength of vets lies in being a cohesive
body, but are still battling against those whose thought processes have frozen with time. For every
company and every sports organisation on earth, change to keep in step with realities is
inevitable. Vets still has too many on committee's that seemed to have been trained by Kodak
executives. Will vets have a Kodak moment? | applaud the direction AHMCC and some of the
samca committee are attempting to take Vets into the future, hope those with fossilised thought
processes can be moved on - thanks to their awesome time and efforts over the decades, but too
many are now endangering future for vets clubs and vets racing.

VLCC avoid Outer Harbour, their other race courses are fine. SDVLCC courses are great. AHMCC  7/7/2019 4:21 PM
courses to be selected given that not all want climbs over 7-8% for any distance.

Why not have a team race where the three clubs compete against each other 71472019 10:50 PM

Better racing with larger fields. However it is a double edged sword for some club members | 7/4/2019 8:55 PM
would think who prefer only to support club events.

Actually answered in question before... | like the idea of combining events. Would seem to suggest ~ 7/4/2019 6:48 PM
possibly more helpers. | like that you do lucky door prizes. I've suggested that to Norwood at their
crits:-)

| think a well organised combined event is terrific. It means larger number of racers, and riding 71412019 5:42 PM
against others who we don't know so well.
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10

The lanes, trains and automobiles course at outer harbour is dangerous and 3 of the last4 races
there | have been interrupted by a train stop. | feel for the riders who prefer a flat road circuit and |
have thought hard for an alternative. If Regency is no longer available. Possibly St Kilda beach in
good time? There is an uninterrupted bike lane being built now from Port Adelaide to Waterloo
corner for warm up access and surely behind the speedway there are quiet roads on a Sunday
morning. Need to investigate!

What's happening currently seems fine in that many aspects of cycling are being catered for. |
may take advantage of the VLCC events in the future but currently the AHMCC and SDLVCC
events are more appealing with my limited time.

Combined events are preferred to “club-only” events simply because the numbers in each grade
will be better. It's not great to train and prepare for a club only event then find out there’s only 4
guys in the race. Travel to the events isn’t a problem for me, | don’t mind driving an hour if it's a
good course with good numbers.

Maybe all 3 clubs should run less races so that there is only 2 (max) choices each week. We might
get more numbers. And don't handicap A grade races.
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7/4/2019 2:59 PM
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AHMCC - COMBINED CLUB EVENTS SurveyMonkey

Q9 Thank you for coming here to do the survey but it's only for AHMCC
racing members. Regardless, do you have any comments or suggestions
that you would like to make concerning combined club events?

Answered: 0  Skipped: 37

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No - all good thanks 0.00% 0
Yes, here they are..... 0.00% 0
TOTAL 0
# YES, HERE THEY ARE..... DATE

There are no responses.
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